## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Gesellschaft fur Biotechnologische Forschung mbH	06/20/2006

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Helmholtz-Zentrum fur Infektionsforschung GmbH	
Street Address:	Inhoffenstrasse 7,	
City:	Braunschweig	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	38124	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10468919

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (609)252-4526

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6092523850

Email: dora.lynch@bms.com
Correspondent Name: Gary D. Greenblatt
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 4000

Address Line 4: Princeton, NEW JERSEY 08543-4000

	ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LD9013
--	-------------------------	--------

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Gary D. Greenblatt

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=Change of Name for GBF\_001#page1.tif source=Change of Name for GBF\_001#page2.tif source=Change of Name for GBF\_001#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 018446 FRAME: 0455

500170888

00 07\$ HC



# CERTIFICATION

This is to certify that Corporate Translations, Inc. has performed a true translation for **Bristol-Myers Squibb Company** of **Registration – Part 1** (CTI Job# BP38284). This document was prepared by a translator who is fully bilingual in both German and English.

Authorized Signature:

Mary C. Gawlicki

President

Corporate Translations, Inc.

Date: August 21, 2006

"Subscribed and sworn to before me

this <u>21</u> day of <u>August</u>, 20<u>06</u>

Date Commission Expires: \_

BP38284-Registration-Part1-EPB-AFF.doc

Driven by Definition\*

Gewerbe - Ummeldung   nach § 14 Gewolloder § 550 Gewollowers   Telefon   Angaben dum Berebningsteinwaren und Griff) Attracting gestamführender Gestallsmahrt ein opginer Verentz   substantie der Justimater ein sein unt der Angaben zu verentzein der Justimater ein sein zu verentzein der Justimater Personer die Verentzein der Verentzein von der Verentzein der Verentz	Factor (
Angaben zum Betriebt ib 3 aus für ihr Gound ift der paunzum vertreibt anzugsten ihr und der eine Angaden ihr vertreiber vertreibten zu der vertreibten der gestellten ihr der paunzum gestellt an der gestellten der gestellt an der gestellt	
Telefon   Fax   Telefon	Soll of (
Helmholtz-Zentrum für Infektionsforschung GmbH  3   **********************************	
State   Contract   C	
State of the control of the contro	
State   Stat	
9 (Annabel de Webourg Grade Haus 19, 2012, 19)  Angaben zum Betrieb: 10 (Annabel geschafte) des Grade vor die Antale geschafte vor die Anstere geschafte vor die Antale geschafte vor die An	
Angaben zum Betrieb: 10   Tan der geschaftschieher Geschichte norder Reissnebgesschleben.  11   Virterungschrichtigte Personderwichte in auch der gesehonen Antwerpersonen beschieben der geschieben.	
Angaben zum Betrieb: 10 Lan der geschäftschlieben Geschärtnich norder Feische Vyrasischungen.  11 Proteingsprechage Penantierund sie der der der der der der beschärtnich sein der	nt was not not need that have seen the control of
11) Professional Emergence in the Atlanta Atlanta and Angeles and	- home over the forest
The state of the s	
12 Assect sells results Innoffenstraße 7, 38124 Braunschweig Fax 053	81-61811000 81-61811029
13 Instant or neutraling restaurance (with Beliest matter things or Curricks is a)  Telefon  Fax:	entering a laboration to a section of the section o
14 Association (General Entertrolate)  Telefon: Fax:	
To and the state of the second	NV
Infektionsforschung	
15al Salter Name: Gesellschaft für Biotechnologische Forschung mbH	
17. Juli 2006 19 Volizeit Teilzeit	Keine
Die Ahmel- pung was Hauptniederlassung X Zweigniederlassung unselbstandige Zwok	gstelie[]
erstater für 21 Automatenaufsteligewerbe 22 Reisegewerbe	
Falls der Betriebschaber für die angemeister. Tabigkeit dem Endustris denstigt in die Handwerkstode endurragen boor Auslander ist.  28   Production and	
29   Page more than the careful of the contraction	
30 Lother & Automaterianness com Colorest Color of Paragra	***************************************
31 For extract Audignosities Contraction (Contraction Contraction	
Clase Anzeige bereittigt sicht für Bekingtlise Gowertecht voos, wenn nich eine Engigens oder Hinwelse eine Engigens in die Hemoverkarbty nich dereg itt. Duwderhanblangen knoten mit Selbrukka par Sel	
32/2 / 1 23	
Dis Verwaltungsgebuhr in Höhe von 20 00 6   Sat in har in par Schack beleggigs.   Telebahrengsgebuhr in Höhe von 20 00 6   Sat in har in par Schack beleggigs.   Telebahreng and Sabahreng and Sabah	

PATENT REEL: 018446 FRAME: 0457

Name of receiving municipality City of Braunschweig	Municipality Identifier of Permanent 03101000	Establishment (Registered Seat)	GewA2				
Change of Registration of Business pursuant to § 14	Name of municipality of registered seat						
of the industrial code [GewO] or § 55c of the industrial code	Registration number		***				
In the case of partnerships (for example, general partnerships), fill out a separate form for each managing partner. In the case of legal entities, specify the legal representative in fields 3 through 9 and fields 30 and 31 (this information is not required for a domestic stock corporation [AG]). If necessary, provide the information on additional legal representatives for these fields on a separate steet.							
Name recorded in Commercial Register, Register of Cooperative Societies		Location and number of regist  Braunschweig	tralion entry				
nnonnonnon							
Helmholtz-Zentrum für Infektionsforschung GmbH [Helmholtz Center for Infection Research GmbH]							
3 Last name 4 Firs	t name		4a Sex Male 🗆 Female 🗀				
5 Name at birth (only il dillerent from last name)			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
6 Date of birth 7 Place and country of birth							
8 Cilizenship(s)							
9 Address of residence (street, house number, postal code, city or town)			Telephone: Fax:				
Information on 10 Number of managing partners (for partnerships only business: Number of legal representatives (for legal entities on							
11 Authorized representative/operating manager (only for domestic stock or Name: Prof. Dr. Rudolf Balling, Dr. Georg Frischmann First	•	dependent branches)					
12 Address of permanent establishment	41010E-		Telephone: 0531-61811000				
Inholfenstrasse 7, 38124 Braunschweig  13 Address of head office (if permanent establishment is only a branch office	e)		Fax: 0531-61811099 Telephone:				
14 Address of previous permanent establishment	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Fax: Telephone:				
	Fax:						
New activity (precise description); in the case of multiple activities, please underline the core activity							
Ongoing activity (precise description); in the case of multiple activities, pl Infection research	lease underline the core activity						
16a Cither (e.g., relocation within the municipality, voluntary cessation of one Old name; Gesellschalt für Biolechnologische Forschung r		bsidiary activity)					
17 Date of change, expansion, or relocation	19 N		istration change (excluding proprietors)				
17 July 2006 20		ıll time part time nor	H L				
The application is being filed for 21 head office   22 22	branch office 🔲	non-independent t	oranch 🔲				
vending machine operator itlinerant business							
If the proprietor of the business must have a permit, must be registered in the Register of Craftsmen, or is a foreigner:  28 Has a permit been issued? Yes, issued on/by (authority):							
29 Has a craftsmen's card baen issued? Yes, issued on/by (Chamb	er of Handicrafts):						
30 Has a residence permit been issued? Yes, issued on/by (authorities)	ty):						
31 It is subject to conditions/limitations contains the following cond	ditions or limitations:						
Note: This notice does not constitute entitlement to begin busines	ss operation if a permit or	A-14-1					
registration in the Register of Craftsmen is still outstanding. Violations may be punished by fines, monetary penalties, or imprisonment. This notice does not constitute approval for construction of a permanent establishment under planning and building laws.							
32   20 JUNE 2006   33   [Signature]	[Signature]	***	f. h 15 15				
Date [Stamp] Signature	[Stamp]	Signature o	of Authority				
The administration fee in the amount of €20.00 ☐ is attached as	s cash / check.	ete ha cant ta ma in arder la tr	anofor the fee				

PATENT REEL: 018446 FRAME: 0458